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表五、最高法院民事事件辦理概況 

Table-5 Summary of Civil Cases Handled by the Supreme Court 
單位：件；日；%；［日；件］(Unit: case; day;%; [ day; case ]) 

年（月）別 

受理件數 Cases lodged 終結件數 Cases closed 
未結件數 

 

終結事件平均一件所需日數 

Average number of days to close a 
case 

平均每法官

每 

月辦結件數 

年（月）別 
合計 舊受 新收 計 判決 裁定 撤回 其他 

Year(month) Total Previously lodged Newly lodged Total Judgments Rulings Withdrawn 
 

Other 
 

Pending cases 收案至結案 

From first lodge in 
to final closing 

分案至結案 

From case dispatch 
to case closing 

Average number 
of cases closed by 

each judge per 
month 

Year(month) 

民國 101 年 2012 6 871 1 118 5 753 5 205 694 4 221 56 234 1 666 88.66 26.07 22.62 民國 101 年 2012 

民國 102 年 2013 7 400 1 666 5 734 5 600 1 032 4 387 48 133 1 800 113.54 31.78 20.33 民國 102 年 2013 

民國 103 年 2014 7 642 1 800 5 842 5 987 1 173 4 625 55 134 1 655 115.20 39.69 19.25 民國 103 年 2014 

                

民國 104 年 2015 7 915 1 655 6 260 5 763 1 037 4 537 77 112 2 152 118.13 45.08 20.32 民國 104 年 2015 

民國 105 年 2016 8 772 2 152 6 620 5 470 952 4 316 97 105 3 302 135.69 39.37 20.09 民國 105 年 2016 

民國 106 年 2017 9 559 3 302 6 257 6 089 970 4 864 132 123 3 470 171.64 39.91 21.29 民國 106 年 2017 

                

民國 107 年 2018 9 411 3 470 5 941 5 335 1 038 4 114 115 68 4 076 202.94 42.51 17.86 民國 107 年 2018 

民國 108 年 2019 10 676 4 076 6 600 5 916 1 152 4 444 134 186 4 760 255.48 43.10 18.76 民國 108 年 2019 

民國 109 年 2020 12 573 4 760 7 813 9 265 1 497 6 837 101 830 3 308 229.68 37.51 24.92 民國 109 年 2020 

                

民國 110 年 2021 11 949 3 308 8 641 9 003 1 448 7 231 96 228 2 946 148.89 44.89 22.34 民國 110 年 2021 

2 月 Feb. 3 862 3 263 599 560 96 442 4 18 3 302 160.93 40.87 16.47 2 月 Feb. 

3 月 Mar. 4 202 3 302 900 770 136 595 11 28 3 432 167.68 47.87 22.65 3 月 Mar. 

4 月 Apr. 4 088 3 432 656 844 121 697 12 14 3 244 160.05 46.68 24.82 4 月 Apr. 

5 月 May 3 861 3 244 617 772 112 631 10 19 3 089 156.21 44.52 22.71 5 月 May 

6 月 Jun. 3 640 3 089 551 763 126 619 5 13 2 877 158.57 48.63 22.44 6 月 Jun. 

7 月 Jul. 3 528 2 877 651 772 121 634 7 10 2 756 151.41 46.07 23.37 7 月 Jul. 

8 月 Aug. 3 399 2 756 643 661 112 521 10 18 2 738 146.11 48.26 19.97 8 月 Aug. 

9 月 Sep. 3 397 2 738 659 738 121 583 9 25 2 659 140.17 44.99 21.90 9 月 Sep. 

10 月 Oct. 3 424 2 659 765 741 126 590 7 18 2 683 119.08 39.81 22.45 10 月 Oct. 

11 月 Nov. 3 441 2 683 758 775 117 633 5 20 2 666 120.46 45.79 23.48 11 月 Nov. 

12 月 Dec. 3 782 2 666 1 116 836 121 689 9 17 2 946 126.82 47.95 25.21 12 月 Dec. 

                

民國 111 年 2022 4 434 2 946 1 488 1 743 197 1 517 4 25 2 691 96.07 33.89 26.41 民國 111 年 2022 

1 月 Jan. 3 951 2 946 1 005 868 112 743 1 12 3 083 101.77 37.88 26.30 1 月 Jan. 

2 月 Feb. 3 566 3 083 483 875 85 774 3 13 2 691 90.41 29.93 26.52 2 月 Feb. 

                

                

上訴 Appeals 1 814 1 601 213 200 84 107 2 7 1 614    上訴 Appeals 

再審 Retrial 12 7 5 1 1 - - - 11    再審 Retrial 

抗告 Appeals against rulings 361 266 95 107 - 102 1 4 254    抗告 Appeals against rulings 

聲請 Petitions 1 379 1 209 170 567 - 565 - 2 812    聲請 Petitions 

其他 Other - - - - - - - - -    其他 Other 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 
-9.74 4.65 -51.94 0.81 -24.11 4.17 200.00 8.33 -12.71 [-11.36] [-7.95] [0.22] 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 

本年累計與上年同期比較 
Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last 
year  

-4.30 -10.94 12.30 30.95 -16.17 46.01 -63.64 -45.65 -18.50 [-76.83] [-4.20] [6.84] 本年累計與上年同期比較 
Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year  

說明：本表「終結事件平均一件所需日數」之日數，係指分案日至終結日之天數。 

Note: The number of days of “The average number of days to close a case” in this table refers to the number of days between the date of case allocation and the date of the case is closed. 
 


